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Buddy
Hoskinson

Deputy Commissioner
TN Department of Labor and
Workforce Development

Attracting And Retaining Top Talent In Hospitality

Jackie Leatherwood S
abra Bledsoe
General Manager Business & Workforce Director
The Greystone Lodge at TN Dept of Labor and

the River - Gatlinburg Workforce Development

Jennifer Thacker
Business & Workforce Director

TN Dept of Labor and
Workforce Development



Jackie Leatherwood
jslglodge@aol.com

General Manager

The Greystone Lodge on
the River- Gatlinburg

Sabra Bledsoe Jennifer Thacker
sabra.bledsoe@tn.gov jennifer.thacker@tn.gov

Business & Workforce Director Business & Workforce Director

TN Dept of Labor and TN Dept of Labor and
Workforce Development Workforce Development
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Thom Druffel Roderick Woody Teresa Najar
Director of Hospitality Business & Workforce Director Area Human Resource Director
Nashville State TN Dept of Labor and Hilton Nashville

Community College Workforce Development Green Hills



Thom Druffel

Thomas.druffel@nscc.edu

Director of Hospitality

Nashville State
Community College

Roderick Woody

Roderick.woody@tn.gov

Business & Workforce Director

TN Dept of Labor and
Workforce Development

LEGAL + WORKFORCE

SYMPOSIUM

WORKFORCE TRACK

Teresa Najar
tnajar@chartwellhospitality.com

Area Human Resource Director

Hilton Nashville
Green Hills
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Breaking Down Hiring Barriers in Hospitality

Timberly Russell Gena Shearon Grace Goins
Director of Training & Employer Workforce & Talent Development Reintegration Specialist
Engagement for Beyond the Cliff TN Dept of Labor and

Martha O’Bryan Center Wilson Works Workforce Development



Timberly Russell
trussell@marthaobryan.org

Director of Training &
Employer Engagement for Beyond the Cliff

Martha O’Bryan Center

Gena Shearon
gshearon08@gmail.com

Workforce & Talent Development

Wilson Works
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Grace Goins
grace.goins@tn.gov

Reintegration Specialist

TN Dept of Labor and
Workforce Development
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Workforce Development

Building Tennessee’s Hospitality Talent Pipeline-
Employer Resources and Workforce Connections

Kenneth Nealy Frank Pinnix Tyler Asher

Culinary Arts Instructor Business & Workforce Director

TN Dept of Labor and

Nashville Convention & TN Dept of Labor and ]
Visitors Corp Workforce Development Blackman High School Workforce Development

Leslie Davis
VP of Talent Assistant Administrator



Leslie Davis Kenneth Nealy Frank Pinnix Tyler Asher

Leslie@visitmusiccity.com Kenneth.nealy@tn.gov pinnixf@rcschools.net tyler.asher@tn.gov
VP of Talent Assistant Administrator Culinary Arts Instructor Business & Workforce Director
i : TN Dept of Labor and
Nashville Convention & TN Debpt of Labor an :
ept of Labor and Blackman High School  \yorkforce Development
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